Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Luis Phillipe Tosi, H. Mitchell Cornette, Deceased, Carol Ann Cornette, as Legal Representative of Deceased Inventor, H. Mitchell Cornette, David R. Underdown	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7/23/14, 8/1/14, 8/4/14	Street Address:					
Assignment	City: San Ramon State: California Country: US Zip: 94583-0806					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/224,328	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Chevron Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006 Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: San Ramon	8. Payment Information					
State: California Zip: 94583-0806						
Phone Number: 713-372-9085 Docket Number: T-8460A-CIP2 Email Address: patents@chevron.com	Deposit Account Number 031620 Authorized User Name John Vick					
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dire	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

PATENT REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0782 Attorney Docket No.: T-8460A-CIP2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I	1	We,
----------	---	---	-----

Houston, Texas of Luis Phillipe TOSI

H. Mitchell CORNETTE, Deceased

Carol Ann Cornette, as Legal Representative of Deceased Inventor, H. Mitchell Cornette Houston, Texas of

David R. UNDERDOWN

Conroe, Texas of

have invented new and useful improvements in

"FLOW INDUCED ELECTROSTATIC POWER GENERATOR FOR TUBULAR SEGMENTS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 14/224,328 and filed on March 25, 2014; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I / We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, I	/ We have signed my / our name(s) on the date	set forth belo	ow.	
Inventor Signature:	1011	Date:	7/23/2014	
Inventor Name:	Luic Rhillipe (TOSI			
Witness Signature:	Miledes Leach	Date:	7/23/2014	***************************************
Witness Name:	Nicholas Burali			

PATENT Page 1 of 3 **REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0783**

Attorney Docket No.: T-8460A-CIP2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

of Houston, Texas Luis Phillipe TOSI

H. Mitchell CORNETTE, Deceased

Carol Ann Cornette, as Legal Representative of Deceased Inventor, H. Mitchell Cornette Houston, Texas of Conroe, Texas of David R. UNDERDOWN

have invented new and useful improvements in

"FLOW INDUCED ELECTROSTATIC POWER GENERATOR FOR TUBULAR SEGMENTS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 14/224,328 and filed on March 25, 2014; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I / We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, I / We have signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.

Inventor Name:

H. Mitchell CORNETTE, Deceased

Signature:

Carol Ann Cornette, as Legal

Representative of Deceased Inventor, H.

Mitchell Cornette

Witness Signature:

Witness Name:

Ted Lipon

8/1/2014 PINDO14

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0784 Attorney Docket No.: T-8460A-CIP2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Houston, Texas Luis Phillipe TOSI

H. Mitchell CORNETTE, Deceased

Carol Ann Cornette, as Legal Representative of Deceased Inventor, H. Mitchell Cornette Houston, Texas of Conroe, Texas of David R. UNDERDOWN

have invented new and useful improvements in

"FLOW INDUCED ELECTROSTATIC POWER GENERATOR FOR TUBULAR SEGMENTS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 14/224,328 March 25, 2014; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I / We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, I / We have signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.

Date: 08/04/14

David R. UNDERDOWN

Date: 08/04/14 Inventor Signature: Inventor Name:

Witness Signature: STEPHEN P. MATHIS Witness Name:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0785 **RECORDED: 08/18/2015**